

PROJECT NO:	LSBP 36(37)	COUNTY:	Lafayette	Rank = 1	Rank = 2	Rank = 3	Rank = 4	Rank = 5	Rank = 6		
PREPARED BY:	Joel Bridges	TITLE:	District Engineer	***Low	Rank = 2	Rank = 3	Rank = 4	Rank = 5	Rank = 6		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	Tallahatchie Construction LLC	Ste-Bill Grading	M & N Excavators	Glasgow Construction	Glynn N. Leonard	Talbot Brothers Contracting

Bid Date	7/10/2024																
5-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	70,000.000	\$ 70,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	20,000.000	\$ 20,000.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 10+56)	1.000	UN	20,000.000	\$ 20,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM)	319.000	CY	10.000	\$ 3,190.00	10.00	\$ 3,190.00	10.00	\$ 3,190.00	11.00	\$ 3,509.00	25.00	\$ 7,975.00	15.00	\$ 4,785.00	12.00	\$ 3,828.00
5-203-H	EXCESS EXCAVATION (FM)	3086.000	CY	12.000	\$ 37,032.00	10.00	\$ 30,860.00	10.00	\$ 30,860.00	6.70	\$ 20,676.20	30.00	\$ 92,580.00	15.00	\$ 46,290.00	12.00	\$ 37,032.00
5-206-A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	500.000	CY	6.000	\$ 3,000.00	10.00	\$ 5,000.00	10.00	\$ 5,000.00	6.70	\$ 3,350.00	25.00	\$ 12,500.00	21.00	\$ 10,500.00	25.00	\$ 12,500.00
247-A	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1.000	EA	10,000.000	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL, (CLASS 4, GROUP "C")	325.000	TON	30.000	\$ 9,750.00	35.00	\$ 11,375.00	35.00	\$ 11,375.00	26.00	\$ 8,450.00	45.00	\$ 14,625.00	40.00	\$ 13,000.00	64.00	\$ 20,800.00
5-617-A	RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKERS (TYPE I)	8.000	EA	150.000	\$ 1,200.00	300.00	\$ 2,400.00	200.00	\$ 1,600.00	280.00	\$ 2,240.00	450.00	\$ 3,600.00	250.00	\$ 2,000.00	500.00	\$ 4,000.00
5-618 A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	20,000.000	\$ 20,000.00	3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
5-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0.000	SF	10.000	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -	10.00	\$ -
Subtotal Participating Roadway Items					\$ 194,172.00		\$ 94,575.00		\$ 89,325.00		\$ 92,975.20		\$ 204,780.00		\$ 193,575.00		\$ 202,160.00

5-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	0.800	TON	1,200.000	\$ 960.00	1,000.00	\$ 800.00	1,200.00	\$ 960.00	1,820.00	\$ 1,456.00	2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,000.00	\$ 800.00
5-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.080	TON	5,000.000	\$ 400.00	5,000.00	\$ 400.00	1,200.00	\$ 96.00	7,450.00	\$ 596.00	2,000.00	\$ 160.00	5,000.00	\$ 400.00	5,000.00	\$ 400.00
5-214-A	SEEDING	0.800	AC	1,500.000	\$ 1,200.00	3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	1,200.00	\$ 960.00	1,830.00	\$ 1,464.00	2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00
5-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	2.400	TON	400.000	\$ 960.00	500.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,880.00	900.00	\$ 2,160.00	1,450.00	\$ 3,480.00	400.00	\$ 960.00	500.00	\$ 1,200.00
5-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	200.000	LF	5.000	\$ 1,000.00	8.00	\$ 1,600.00	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	10.40	\$ 2,080.00	5.00	\$ 1,000.00	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	8.00	\$ 1,600.00
237-A	WATTLES, 20"	150.000	LF	7.000	\$ 1,050.00	8.00	\$ 1,200.00	10.00	\$ 1,500.00	7.00	\$ 1,050.00	20.00	\$ 3,000.00	12.00	\$ 1,800.00	8.00	\$ 1,200.00
5-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	605.000	TON	55.000	\$ 33,275.00	60.00	\$ 36,300.00	65.00	\$ 39,325.00	72.00	\$ 43,560.00	65.00	\$ 39,325.00	77.00	\$ 46,585.00	75.50	\$ 45,677.50
5-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AOS < 0.43 mm	560.000	SY	3.000	\$ 1,680.00	3.00	\$ 1,680.00	2.00	\$ 1,120.00	3.60	\$ 2,016.00	8.00	\$ 4,480.00	4.00	\$ 2,240.00	6.00	\$ 3,360.00
Subtotal Participating Erosion Control Items					\$ 40,525.00		\$ 45,980.00		\$ 48,841.00		\$ 54,382.00		\$ 54,645.00		\$ 57,585.00		\$ 57,037.50

901-S-804-B	BOX BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "BB"	379.978	CY	900.000	\$ 341,980.20	650.00	\$ 246,985.70	725.00	\$ 275,484.05	715.00	\$ 271,684.27	814.70	\$ 309,568.08	770.00	\$ 292,583.06	950.00	\$ 360,979.10
5-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	67873.000	LB	1.500	\$ 101,809.50	1.00	\$ 67,873.00	1.30	\$ 88,234.90	1.38	\$ 93,664.74	1.50	\$ 101,809.50	1.90	\$ 128,958.70	1.60	\$ 108,596.80
Subtotal Participating Bridge Items					\$ 443,789.70		\$ 314,858.70		\$ 363,718.95		\$ 365,349.01		\$ 411,377.58		\$ 421,541.76		\$ 469,575.90

PROJECT PARTICIPATING TOTAL					\$ 678,486.70		\$ 455,413.70		\$ 501,884.95		\$ 512,706.21		\$ 670,802.58		\$ 672,701.76		\$ 728,773.40
PERCENT OVER / UNDER PARTICIPATING							-32.9%		-26.0%		-24.4%		-1.1%		-0.9%		7.4%
PROJECT PARTICIPATING TOTAL AND NON-PARTICIPATING TOTAL					\$ 678,486.70		\$ 455,413.70		\$ 501,884.95		\$ 512,706.21		\$ 670,802.58		\$ 672,701.76		\$ 728,773.40
DIFFERENCE PARTICIPATING AND NON-PARTICIPATING							\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
PERCENT OVER / UNDER PARTICIPATING AND NON-PARTICIPATING							-32.9%		-26.0%		-24.4%		-1.1%		-0.9%		7.4%

Signature and Date
APPROVED: Joel Bridges P.E., District Engineer